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School Shoes  
 

 

 

 

 

Just a reminder that shoes worn 

to school should be black school 

shoes.   

Trainers should not be worn 

unless this has been authorised 

by the class teacher, due to 

injury or unforeseeable 

circumstances. 

Thank you for supporting this.  

 

School Improvement Plan  
 

We have been reviewing  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

This Week’s Super 

Star Awards 
 

Francis – Little Scarlet Class  

Caleb – Raspberry Class 

Freddie – Damson Class 

Michael – Apricot Class 

Nathan – Cherry Class 

Holly – Blueberry Class 

Annabelle R – Mulberry Class 

 

 This Week’s 

Headteacher Super 

Star Awards 
 

Vinnie – Little Scarlet  

Reggie – Raspberry Class 

Jake G – Damson Class 

Orlaith – Apricot Class 

Joshua – Cherry Class 

Freya – Blueberry Class 

Leo – Mulberry Class 

 

 

Diary Dates 
 

 

Monday 6th May - May Day bank holiday.  

Wednesday 8th May – Class photographs. 

Wednesday 8th May – Kid’s Inspire assembly for Year 5 and 6. 

Thursday 9th May – Year 1 visit to Holly Trees Museum. 

Friday 10th May – PTFA Fancy Dress Sale. 

Monday 13th – Thursday 16th May – Year 6 SATS week.  

Thursday 16th May – Year 1 and 2 Fun Run – letters sent out. 

Monday 20th May – Residential meeting for Year 6 parents at 

3:15pm.  

Wednesday 22nd May – Year 5 and 6 dynamo cricket – details to 

follow. 

Thursday 23rd and Friday 24th May – Life Space Visit.  

Monday 27th May – Friday 31st May - Half Term Holiday.  

Monday 3rd – Wednesday 5th June – Year 6 Residential.  

Friday 7th June – National Doughnut Day – PTFA selling doughnuts 

after school. 

Monday 10th June – Year 1 Phonics screening week. 

Friday 14th June – PTFA Father’s Day / Special Person gifting room – 

details to follow. 

Tuesday 18th June – Year 5 to Science Museum – details sent out.  

Tuesday 25th June – Sports morning and picnic lunch – details to 

follow. 

Thursday 27th June – Year 6 Induction day at Thurstable. 

Thursday 27th June – Moving up day for all classes.  

Friday 5th July – Year 6 Disco at Thurstable – details sent out. 

Friday 5th July – Get Tiptree and Witham Reading event – details to 

follow. Parents invited.  

Tuesday 9th July – Year 5 Induction morning at Thurstable. 

Tuesday 9th July – Annual reports out.  

Wednesday 10th July – Display Evening – 4.30 to 6.30pm. 

Thursday 17th July – Year 6 to Let’s Talk Trash Festival – details to 

follow. 

Monday 22nd July and Tuesday 23rd July – Non Pupil Days.  

 

Tuesday 3rd September – Children in Years 1 to 6 return back to 

school. 
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MiniMe Mindfulness  
 

All classes took part in their fifth session of 

MiniMe Mindfulness this week.  

 

During the session they were introduced to the 

superpower Happy Dolphins, linked to endorphins. 

They talked about how when we exercise that our 

bodies produce natural happy hormones, called 

endorphins. They also played a game practising 

the breath and exercise routine the dolphins 

have. 

 

Each session begins with meditation and finishes 

with breath work, giving children a strategy to 

calm themselves and self-regulate. 

 

The children enjoy these sessions and respond 

well to the activities. 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 

  

  

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

      

   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Year 1 and 2 Football Festival  
 
 

 

Some of our Year 1 and 2 children went to Shrub 

End Football Ground in Colchester this week to take 

part in a football festival. This was with nine other 

local schools in the Tiptree and Colchester area.  

 

The children took part in a skills session, practising 

their footwork and passing skills.  This was followed 

by several mini friendly games, which they all 

enjoyed.   

 

As always, thank you to our supportive parents, we 

would not be able to attend these events without 

your co-operation.  

 

 

 
Letters sent home this week 

 

* Year 2 Pirate Day – paper copy. 

* Year 6 Leavers Book – paper copy 

* Year 1 and 2 Wellbeing Hub – paper copy to selected 

children.  

* Year 5 Science Museum – paper copy. 

 
 
https://www.amazon.co.uk/hz/wishlist/ls/226KRSJXIIHX?ref

_=wl_share 
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